USA: (937) 778-8947   •   Canada: (905) 457-6223   •   International: (937) 615-3598A Crane Co. Company
Index - Section 38
 ITEM  PAGES
Bulletin 3180
Product Numbering System - Series 3180 .................................................................. 1
Typical Architect / Engineers Specifi cations ................................................................ 2
Standard Materials of Construction - Series 3180 ....................................................... 3

Bulletin 3180
12/11
Product Numbering System - 3180 Series
The Product Numbering System used, consists of 12 digits, and the following is a description of that system:
     0000  -   000  -  00 -    0   0   0
                  1 thru 4    5 thru 7     8 & 9    10 11 12
Digits 1 thru 4 describes the pump fi gure number.
1 thru 4 Descript ion
3182 or 3185 Vert ical In-Line Industr ial Process Pump w/Close Coupled Motor
Digits 5 thru 7 describes the pump size.
5 thru 7 Descript ion 5 thru 7 Descript ion
102
152
203
105
155
205
VAA-E 1-1/2 x 1 x 6
VAB-E 3 x 1-1/2 x 6
VA10-E 3 x 2 X 7-1/4
VA05-E 2 x 1 x 9-1/2
VA50-E 3 x 1-1/2 x 9-1/2
VA60-E 3 x 2 x 9-1/2
305
158
208
308
408
VA70-E 4 x 3 x 9-1/2
VA20-E 3 x 1-1/2 x 12
VA30-E 3 x 2 x 12
VA40-E 4 x 3 x 12
VA80-E 6 x 4 x 12
DigitS 8 & 9 describes the motor horsepower.  00 = Less motor.
ODP TEFC EXP. PROF HORSEPOWER
03
04

7/07
	3180 SERIES INDEX
	Product Numbering System
	Typical Specs
	Standard Materials of Construction
	Pressure Temperature Ratings
	Corrosion Allowance
	Dimension Pages
	Fig. 3182, 3185, 3186, Standard Construction,
ANSI-B73.2
	Fig. 3182, 3185, 3186, Alloy
 Construction,   ANSI-B73.2
	Auxiliary Piping Connections,
Fig.3182
	Auxiliary Piping Connections, Fig.3185
	Auxiliary Piping Connections, Fig.3186
	Pump Assembly
	Standard Construction w/ Packed Stuffing Box
	Optional Auxiliary Equipment
	Optional Construction w/ Water Jacketed Box
	Seal Assembly Pages 14 -25
	Performance Curves
	Family Curve, 3500RPM
	Family Curve, 1750RPM
	Fig. 3180, VAA-E, Size: 1.5x1x6,
3500 & 1750RPM
	Fig. 3180, VAB-E, Size: 3x1.5x6,
   3500 & 1750RPM
	Fig. 3180, VA10-E, Size: 3x2x7.25
   3500 & 1750RPM
	Fig. 3180, VA05-E, Size: 2x1x9.5,
   3500 & 1750RPM
	Fig. 3180, VA50-E, Size: 3x1.5x9.5,
   3500 & 1750RPM
	Fig. 3180, VA60-E, Size: 3x2x9.5,
   3500 & 1750RPM
	Fig. 3180, VA70-E, Size: 4x3x9.5,
   3500 & 1750RPM
	Fig. 3180, VA20-E, Size: 3x1.5x12,     & VA30-E,       Size: 3x2x12,
3500 & 1750RPM
	Fig. 3180, VA40-E, Size: 4x3x12,
 & VA80-E,       Size: 6x4x12,    3500 & 1750RPM